
BAJA CUP SOCORRO
RallyMakers UTV Cup 2025
PE1: Socorro/SP - (23.92km)

08/02/2025 - 17:11:05
Resultados Extra-Oficiais
Geral - UTV  

 

POS NUM
PILOTO (origem)
NAVEGADOR (origem)
Veiculo
Equipe

(POS)CAT LARGADA CHEGADA PARC1
km 5.02

PARC2
km 9.17

PARC3
km 13.06

PARC4
km 19.18 TEMPO

Penal

Bonus

TOTAL

Dif. Lider
Dif Anterior

VEL. MÉDIA

1 31
JUNIOR SIQUEIRA (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Cotton Racing

(1)RCO 10:18:00 10:42:10.380 00:03:40
(3)

00:10:30
(3)

00:13:00
(3)

00:20:51
(1) 00:24:10.38

* * *

* * *

00:24:10.38
59.37

2 1
GUILHERME CYSNE (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Gc Rally Team / Peak Automotiva / Polaris Racin

(1)R1M 10:16:00 10:40:23.660 00:03:35
(2)

00:10:24
(1)

00:12:53
(1)

00:20:52
(2) 00:24:23.66

* * *

* * *

00:24:23.66

00:00:13.28
58.83

3 3
PEDRO BIANOR (MG)
Can-Am Maverick R
Forfun Racing

(1)RC1 10:20:00 10:44:37.070 00:03:47
(7)

00:10:39
(6)

00:13:13
(6)

00:21:07
(5) 00:24:37.07

* * *

* * *

00:24:37.07

00:00:26.69
00:00:13.41

58.3

4 21
GUNTER HINKELMANN (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Msl Motorsport

(2)RCO 10:12:00 10:36:40.980 00:03:44
(6)

00:10:37
(5)

00:13:11
(5)

00:21:11
(6) 00:24:40.98

* * *

* * *

00:24:40.98

00:00:30.60
00:00:03.91

58.15

5 2
DAVISON MANTOVANI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Hps Racing

(2)RC1 10:06:00 10:30:44.890 00:03:48
(8)

00:10:43
(9)

00:13:18
(7)

00:21:16
(7) 00:24:44.89

* * *

* * *

00:24:44.89

00:00:34.51
00:00:03.91

57.99

6 26
FABIO TREGANCINI (RS)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Rally Brasil

(1)RC3 11:12:00 11:36:58.000 00:03:58
(14)

00:10:53
(13)

00:13:37
(10)

00:21:35
(10) 00:24:58.00

* * *

* * *

00:24:58.00

00:00:47.62
00:00:13.11

57.48

7 10

RODRIGO NOLL (SP)
HUMBERTO RIBEIRO (PI)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Cotton Racing

(1)RCD 10:46:00 11:10:58.500 00:03:53
(11)

00:10:45
(11)

00:13:31
(9)

00:21:28
(9) 00:24:58.50

* * *

* * *

00:24:58.50

00:00:48.12
00:00:00.50

57.47

8 36
REINALDO VARELA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(3)RCO 10:00:00 10:25:09.700 00:03:49
(10)

00:10:42
(8)

00:13:22
(8)

00:21:25
(8) 00:25:09.70

* * *

* * *

00:25:09.70

00:00:59.32
00:00:11.20

57.04

9 38

BRUNO VARELA (SP)
GUSTAVO BORTOLANZA (PA)
Can-Am Maverick R
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(2)R1M 10:08:00 10:32:13.430 00:03:33
(1)

00:10:28
(2)

00:12:59
(2)

00:20:52
(2) 00:24:13.43

00:01:00

* * *

00:25:13.43

00:01:03.05
00:00:03.73

56.9

10 6
ISRAEL BUSCARATTI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Hps Racing

(1)RC2 10:38:00 11:03:20.000 00:04:01
(15)

00:10:54
(14)

00:13:40
(11)

00:21:46
(11) 00:25:20.00

* * *

* * *

00:25:20.00

00:01:09.62
00:00:06.57

56.65

11 5

LUCAS DELASTA (SP)
ATHOS FABRICIO (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro Xp
Ldr Racing

(2)RCD 10:24:00 10:49:34.450 00:03:53
(11)

00:10:50
(12)

00:13:42
(12)

00:21:53
(12) 00:25:34.45

* * *

* * *

00:25:34.45

00:01:24.07
00:00:14.45

56.12



12 4
ANDRE CORREA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Ldr Racing

(2)RC2 10:22:00 10:47:43.880 00:04:04
(19)

00:11:03
(18)

00:13:50
(14)

00:22:08
(14) 00:25:43.88

* * *

* * *

00:25:43.88

00:01:33.50
00:00:09.43

55.78

13 14
CAIO ABUJAMRA (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Gc Rally Team

(2)RC3 11:06:00 11:32:14.470 00:04:21
(30)

00:11:20
(29)

00:14:14
(25)

00:22:28
(24) 00:26:14.47

* * *

00:00:30

00:25:44.47

00:01:34.09
00:00:00.59

55.76

14 46
MARCOS MIOTTO (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Dust Off Road

(3)R1M 10:10:00 10:35:47.680 00:03:57
(13)

00:10:58
(15)

00:13:44
(13)

00:21:57
(13) 00:25:47.68

* * *

* * *

00:25:47.68

00:01:37.30
00:00:03.21

55.64

15 50
MASSIMO CASARINI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Casarini Racing

(1)RCS 10:56:00 11:21:53.880 00:04:03
(17)

00:10:59
(17)

00:13:53
(15)

00:22:10
(17) 00:25:53.88

* * *

* * *

00:25:53.88

00:01:43.50
00:00:06.20

55.42

16 15

FRANCINE ROSSI (MG)
CAIO ROSSI (MG)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Rossi Rally Team

(3)RCD 10:30:00 10:56:02.250 00:04:04
(19)

00:11:03
(18)

00:13:57
(18)

00:22:09
(16) 00:26:02.25

* * *

* * *

00:26:02.25

00:01:51.87
00:00:08.37

55.12

17 22
DANIEL TRECENTI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Thomriss Ts Racing

(3)RC2 10:36:00 11:02:02.600 00:04:08
(25)

00:11:07
(23)

00:13:55
(16)

00:22:08
(14) 00:26:02.60

* * *

* * *

00:26:02.60

00:01:52.22
00:00:00.35

55.11

18 8
FILIPE CUNHA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Fortaleza Race Park

(4)RCO 10:26:00 10:52:04.600 00:04:05
(22)

00:11:07
(23)

00:14:02
(21)

00:22:20
(21) 00:26:04.60

* * *

* * *

00:26:04.60

00:01:54.22
00:00:02.00

55.04

19 12
JAVIER CASANOVA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Rally Brasil

(4)RC2 11:04:00 11:30:15.920 00:04:09
(26)

00:11:12
(27)

00:14:06
(22)

00:22:25
(23) 00:26:15.92

* * *

00:00:04

00:26:11.92

00:02:01.54
00:00:07.32

54.78

20 28

TOMAZ DOS SANTOS (SP)
TULIO TANIGUCHI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Thomriss / Hps

(4)RCD 11:00:00 11:26:12.240 00:04:06
(23)

00:11:05
(22)

00:14:01
(20)

00:22:23
(22) 00:26:12.24

* * *

* * *

00:26:12.24

00:02:01.86
00:00:00.32

54.77

21 47
ANDRE REIS (PR)
Can-Am Maverick X3
-

(3)RC3 11:20:00 11:46:12.300 00:04:15
(28)

00:11:30
(33)

00:14:24
(28)

00:22:33
(26) 00:26:12.30

* * *

* * *

00:26:12.30

00:02:01.92
00:00:00.06

54.77

22 39
GABRIEL VARELA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(3)RC1 10:04:00 10:30:13.600 00:04:01
(15)

00:10:58
(15)

00:13:57
(18)

00:22:15
(20) 00:26:13.60

* * *

* * *

00:26:13.60

00:02:03.22
00:00:01.30

54.72

23 16
MURILO COLATRELI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Colatreli Racing

(5)RC2 10:32:00 10:58:27.480 00:04:12
(27)

00:11:12
(27)

00:14:07
(23)

00:22:32
(25) 00:26:27.48

* * *

* * *

00:26:27.48

00:02:17.10
00:00:13.88

54.24

24 49
WESLEY DE CASTRO (SP)
-
-

(4)RC3 11:22:00 11:48:32.920 00:04:28
(34)

00:11:10
(25)

00:14:13
(24)

00:22:41
(27) 00:26:32.92

* * *

* * *

00:26:32.92

00:02:22.54
00:00:05.44

54.06



25 40
TIAGO LOPES (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(4)RC1 10:42:00 11:08:44.440 00:04:19
(29)

00:11:21
(31)

00:14:22
(27)

00:22:43
(28) 00:26:44.44

* * *

* * *

00:26:44.44

00:02:34.06
00:00:11.52

53.67

26 20
RICARDO SARTI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Hps Racing

(5)RC1 10:40:00 11:06:49.650 00:04:07
(24)

00:11:04
(21)

00:14:32
(30)

00:22:51
(30) 00:26:49.65

* * *

* * *

00:26:49.65

00:02:39.27
00:00:05.21

53.5

27 19

MARCO DE SORDI (SP)
CARLOS MARTINATI (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Gc Rally Team

(1)RCM 10:48:00 11:14:51.610 00:04:21
(30)

00:11:20
(29)

00:14:19
(26)

00:22:43
(28) 00:26:51.61

* * *

* * *

00:26:51.61

00:02:41.23
00:00:01.96

53.43

28 29

JOSE CAMATA (SP)
CLAUDIO RIESER (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
-

(5)RCD 11:26:00 11:52:55.310 00:04:30
(35)

00:11:35
(35)

00:14:39
(32)

00:23:03
(31) 00:26:55.31

* * *

* * *

00:26:55.31

00:02:44.93
00:00:03.70

53.31

29 23
HELENA DEYAMA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Musa / Rally Brasil

(1)RCF 10:58:00 11:25:24.960 00:04:21
(30)

00:11:23
(32)

00:14:34
(31)

00:23:06
(33) 00:27:24.96

* * *

* * *

00:27:24.96

00:03:14.58
00:00:29.65

52.35

30 32

FABRICIO BIANCHINI (SP)
WASHINGTON (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Bianchini Rally

(6)RCD 10:44:00 11:11:37.970 00:04:04
(19)

00:11:10
(25)

00:14:26
(29)

00:22:10
(17) 00:27:37.97

* * *

* * *

00:27:37.97

00:03:27.59
00:00:13.01

51.94

31 45
MAURICIO CSEIMAN (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Hps Racing

(5)RC3 11:18:00 11:45:41.070 00:04:48
(38)

00:11:56
(38)

00:15:05
(34)

00:23:34
(34) 00:27:41.07

* * *

* * *

00:27:41.07

00:03:30.69
00:00:03.10

51.84

32 42
JOSE SAWAYA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
-

(2)RCM 11:14:00 11:41:07.160 00:04:34
(36)

00:11:43
(36)

00:14:52
(33)

00:23:05
(32) 00:27:07.16

00:00:54

* * *

00:28:01.16

00:03:50.78
00:00:20.09

51.22

33 48
BRUNO GUILHERMINO (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Gc Rally Team

(6)RC2 10:54:00 11:22:12.930 00:04:24
(33)

00:11:30
(33)

00:15:47
(37)

00:24:09
(36) 00:28:12.93

* * *

* * *

00:28:12.93

00:04:02.55
00:00:11.77

50.87

34 43
DIEGO DE OLIVEIRA (PR)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Utv Motorsposrts

(6)RC3 11:10:00 11:38:28.900 00:04:44
(37)

00:11:54
(37)

00:15:22
(35)

00:24:03
(35) 00:28:28.90

* * *

* * *

00:28:28.90

00:04:18.52
00:00:15.97

50.39

35 44
PABLO RODRIGUES (MG)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Forfun Racing

(7)RC3 11:16:00 11:44:50.970 00:05:07
(40)

00:12:13
(39)

00:15:43
(36)

00:24:20
(37) 00:28:50.97

* * *

* * *

00:28:50.97

00:04:40.59
00:00:22.07

49.75

36 37
RODRIGO VARELA (SP)
Can-Am Maverick R
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(4)R1M 10:14:00 10:38:16.600 00:03:40
(3)

00:10:31
(4)

00:13:02
(4)

00:20:56
(4) 00:24:16.60

00:06:00

* * *

00:30:16.60

00:06:06.22
00:01:25.63

47.4

37 17
MARCOS FINATO (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Bianchini Rally

(5)RCO 10:34:00 11:05:51.990 00:05:00
(39)

00:14:52
(42)

00:18:19
(40)

00:27:21
(40) 00:31:51.99

* * *

* * *

00:31:51.99

00:07:41.61
00:01:35.39

45.04



38 25

RAQUEL STEIN (SP)
MINAE MIYAUTI (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Msl Motorsport

(2)RCF 11:28:00 12:00:38.240 00:05:56
(42)

00:13:20
(41)

00:17:42
(39)

00:27:12
(39) 00:32:38.24

* * *

* * *

00:32:38.24

00:08:27.86
00:00:46.25

43.97

39 11

JOAO PAULO MILAN (SP)
LOURIVAL ROLDAN (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Cotton Racing

(7)RCD 10:50:00 11:15:53.840 00:04:03
(17)

00:11:03
(18)

00:13:56
(17)

00:22:11
(19) 00:25:53.84

00:07:00

* * *

00:32:53.84

00:08:43.46
00:00:15.60

43.63

40 9
DANIEL MASILI (SP)
-
Dust Off Road

(6)RCO 10:28:00 11:02:23.720 00:08:47
(44)

00:16:44
(43)

00:20:32
(41)

00:29:45
(41) 00:34:23.72

* * *

* * *

00:34:23.72

00:10:13.34
00:01:29.88

41.73

41 41
MICHAEL BIANCHINI (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Bianchini Rally

(8)RCD 11:08:00 * * * 00:05:54
(41)

00:13:10
(40)

00:17:30
(38)

00:27:10
(38) 00:40:00.00

* * *

* * *

00:40:00.00

00:15:49.62
00:05:36.28

35.88

42 27
JORGE WAGENFUHR (PR)
Can-Am Maverick R
Lifesil.Com / Mrp Performance

(7)RCO 10:02:00 * * * 00:03:40
(3)

00:10:43
(9)

00:54:57
(42)

01:02:57
(42) 00:40:00.00

* * *

* * *

00:40:00.00

00:15:49.62
00:00:00.00

35.88

43 30
VANDERLEI RABI (SP)
Polaris Rzr Pro R
Cotton Racing

(7)RC2 10:52:00 * * * 00:03:48
(8)

00:10:41
(7)

01:02:13
(43)

01:14:38
(43) 00:40:00.00

* * *

* * *

00:40:00.00

00:15:49.62
00:00:00.00

35.88

44 18
PEDRO AZEVEDO (SP)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Rally Brasil

(8)RC3 11:24:00 * * * 00:07:59
(43) * * * * * * * * * 00:40:00.00

* * *

* * *

00:40:00.00

00:15:49.62
00:00:00.00

35.88

45 35

CLAUDIO SALOMAO (PR)
ALFREDO MOOR (PR)
Can-Am Maverick X3
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

(9)RCD 11:02:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 00:40:00.00
* * *

* * *

00:40:00.00

00:15:49.62
00:00:00.00

35.88


