

BAJA CUP SOCORRO RallyMakers UTV Cup 2025 PE1: Socorro/SP - (23.92km)

08/02/2025 - 17:11:05 Resultados Extra-Oficiais **Geral - UTV**



POS	NUM	PILOTO (origem) NAVEGADOR (origem) Veiculo	(POS)CAT	LARGADA	CHEGADA	PARC1 km 5.02	PARC2 km 9.17	PARC3 km 13.06	PARC4 km 19.18	TEMPO	Penal	TOTAL Dif. Lider	VEL. MÉDIA
		Equipe				KIII 0.02	KIII 9.17	KIII 13.00	KIII 19.10		Bonus	Dif Anterior	
1	31	JUNIOR SIQUEIRA (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Cotton Racing	(1)RCO	10:18:00	10:42:10.380	00:03:40 (3)	00:10:30 (3)	00:13:00 (3)	00:20:51 (1)	00:24:10.38	***	00:24:10.38	59.37
2	1	GUILHERME CYSNE (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Gc Rally Team / Peak Automotiva / Polaris Racin	(1)R1M	10:16:00	10:40:23.660	00:03:35 (2)	00:10:24	00:12:53 (1)	00:20:52 (2)	00:24:23.66	***	00:24:23.66 00:00:13.28	58.83
3	3	PEDRO BIANOR (MG) Can-Am Maverick R Forfun Racing	(1)RC1	10:20:00	10:44:37.070	00:03:47 (7)	00:10:39 (6)	00:13:13 (6)	00:21:07 (5)	00:24:37.07	***	00:24:37.07 00:00:26.69 00:00:13.41	58.3
4	21	GUNTER HINKELMANN (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Msl Motorsport	(2)RCO	10:12:00	10:36:40.980	00:03:44 (6)	00:10:37 (5)	00:13:11 (5)	00:21:11 (6)	00:24:40.98	***	00:24:40.98 00:00:30.60 00:00:03.91	58.15
5	2	DAVISON MANTOVANI (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Hps Racing	(2)RC1	10:06:00	10:30:44.890	00:03:48 (8)	00:10:43 (9)	00:13:18 (7)	00:21:16 (7)	00:24:44.89	***	00:24:44.89 00:00:34.51 00:00:03.91	57.99
6	26	FABIO TREGANCINI (RS) Polaris Rzr Pro R Rally Brasil	(1)RC3	11:12:00	11:36:58.000	00:03:58 (14)	00:10:53 (13)	00:13:37 (10)	00:21:35 (10)	00:24:58.00	***	00:24:58.00 00:00:47.62 00:00:13.11	57.48
7	10	RODRIGO NOLL (SP) HUMBERTO RIBEIRO (PI) Can-Am Maverick X3 Cotton Racing	(1)RCD	10:46:00	11:10:58.500	00:03:53 (11)	00:10:45 (11)	00:13:31 (9)	00:21:28 (9)	00:24:58.50	***	00:24:58.50 00:00:48.12 00:00:00.50	57.47
8	36	REINALDO VARELA (SP) Can-Am Maverick R Varela Can-Am Monster Energy	(3)RCO	10:00:00	10:25:09.700	00:03:49 (10)	00:10:42 (8)	00:13:22 (8)	00:21:25 (8)	00:25:09.70	***	00:25:09.70 00:00:59.32 00:00:11.20	57.04
9	38	BRUNO VARELA (SP) GUSTAVO BORTOLANZA (PA) Can-Am Maverick R Varela Can-Am Monster Energy	(2)R1M	10:08:00	10:32:13.430	00:03:33 (1)	00:10:28 (2)	00:12:59 (2)	00:20:52 (2)	00:24:13.43	00:01:00	00:25:13.43 00:01:03.05 00:00:03.73	56.9
10	6	ISRAEL BUSCARATTI (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Hps Racing	(1)RC2	10:38:00	11:03:20.000	00:04:01 (15)	00:10:54 (14)	00:13:40 (11)	00:21:46 (11)	00:25:20.00	***	00:25:20.00 00:01:09.62 00:00:06.57	56.65
11	5	LUCAS DELASTA (SP) ATHOS FABRICIO (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro Xp Ldr Racing	(2)RCD	10:24:00	10:49:34.450	00:03:53 (11)	00:10:50 (12)	00:13:42 (12)	00:21:53 (12)	00:25:34.45	***	00:25:34.45 00:01:24.07 00:00:14.45	56.12

12	4	ANDRE CORREA (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Ldr Racing	(2)RC2	10:22:00	10:47:43.880	00:04:04 (19)	00:11:03 (18)	00:13:50 (14)	00:22:08 (14)	00:25:43.88	***	00:25:43.88 00:01:33.50 00:00:09.43	55.78
											***	00:25:44.47	
13	14	CAIO ABUJAMRA (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Gc Rally Team	(2)RC3	11:06:00	11:32:14.470	00:04:21 (30)	00:11:20 (29)	00:14:14 (25)	00:22:28 (24)	00:26:14.47	00:00:30	00:01:34.09 00:00:00.59	55.76
		MARCOS MIOTTO (SP)									***	00:25:47.68	
14	46	Can-Am Maverick R Dust Off Road	(3)R1M	10:10:00	10:35:47.680	00:03:57 (13)	00:10:58 (15)	00:13:44 (13)	00:21:57 (13)	00:25:47.68	***	00:01:37.30 00:00:03.21	55.64
		MASSIMO CASARINI (SP)									***	00:25:53.88	
15	50	Can-Am Maverick X3 Casarini Racing	(1)RCS	10:56:00	11:21:53.880	00:04:03 (17)	00:10:59 (17)	00:13:53 (15)	00:22:10 (17)	00:25:53.88	***	00:01:43.50 00:00:06.20	55.42
		FRANCINE ROSSI (MG)									***	00:26:02.25	
16	15	CAIO ROSSI (MG) Can-Am Maverick X3 Rossi Rally Team	(3)RCD	10:30:00	10:56:02.250	00:04:04 (19)	00:11:03 (18)	00:13:57 (18)	00:22:09 (16)	00:26:02.25	***	00:01:51.87 00:00:08.37	55.12
		DANIEL TRECENTI (SP)									***	00:26:02.60	
17	22	Can-Am Maverick X3 Thomriss Ts Racing	(3)RC2	10:36:00	11:02:02.600	00:04:08 (25)	00:11:07 (23)	00:13:55 (16)	00:22:08 (14)	00:26:02.60	***	00:01:52.22 00:00:00.35	55.11
		FILIPE CUNHA (SP)									***	00:26:04.60	
18	8	Can-Am Maverick X3 Fortaleza Race Park	(4)RCO	10:26:00	10:52:04.600	00:04:05 (22)	00:11:07 (23)	00:14:02 (21)	00:22:20 (21)	00:26:04.60	***	00:01:54.22 00:00:02.00	55.04
		JAVIER CASANOVA (SP)									***	00:26:11.92	
19	12	Can-Am Maverick X3 Rally Brasil	(4)RC2	11:04:00	11:30:15.920	00:04:09 (26)	00:11:12 (27)	00:14:06 (22)	00:22:25 (23)	00:26:15.92	00:00:04	00:02:01.54 00:00:07.32	54.78
		TOMAZ DOS SANTOS (SP)									***	00:26:12.24	
20	28	TULIO TANIGUCHI (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Thomriss / Hps	(4)RCD	11:00:00	11:26:12.240	00:04:06 (23)	00:11:05 (22)	00:14:01 (20)	00:22:23 (22)	00:26:12.24	***	00:02:01.86 00:00:00.32	54.77
		ANDRE REIS (PR)									***	00:26:12.30	
21	47	Can-Am Maverick X3	(3)RC3	11:20:00	11:46:12.300	00:04:15 (28)	00:11:30 (33)	00:14:24 (28)	00:22:33 (26)	00:26:12.30	***	00:02:01.92 00:00:00.06	54.77
		GABRIEL VARELA (SP)									***	00:26:13.60	
22	39	Can-Am Maverick R Varela Can-Am Monster Energy	(3)RC1	10:04:00	10:30:13.600	00:04:01 (15)	00:10:58 (15)	00:13:57 (18)	00:22:15 (20)	00:26:13.60	***	00:02:03.22 00:00:01.30	54.72
		MURILO COLATRELI (SP)									***	00:26:27.48	
23	16	Can-Am Maverick R Colatreli Racing	(5)RC2	10:32:00	10:58:27.480	00:04:12 (27)	00:11:12 (27)	00:14:07 (23)	00:22:32 (25)	00:26:27.48	***	00:02:17.10 00:00:13.88	54.24
		WESLEY DE CASTRO (SP)									***	00:26:32.92	
24	49		(4)RC3	11:22:00	11:48:32.920	00:04:28 (34)	00:11:10 (25)	00:14:13 (24)	00:22:41 (27)	00:26:32.92	***	00:02:22.54 00:00:05.44	54.06

												00:26:44.44	
25	40	TIAGO LOPES (SP) Can-Am Maverick R Varela Can-Am Monster Energy	(4)RC1	10:42:00	11:08:44.440	00:04:19 (29)	00:11:21 (31)	00:14:22 (27)	00:22:43 (28)	00:26:44.44	***	00:02:34.06 00:00:11.52	53.67
		RICARDO SARTI (SP)									***	00:26:49.65	
26	20	Can-Am Maverick R Hps Racing	(5)RC1	10:40:00	11:06:49.650	00:04:07 (24)	00:11:04 (21)	00:14:32 (30)	00:22:51 (30)	00:26:49.65	***	00:02:39.27 00:00:05.21	53.5
		MARCO DE SORDI (SP)									* * *	00:26:51.61	
27	19	CARLOS MARTINATI (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Gc Rally Team	(1)RCM	10:48:00	11:14:51.610	00:04:21 (30)	00:11:20 (29)	00:14:19 (26)	00:22:43 (28)	00:26:51.61	***	00:02:41.23 00:00:01.96	53.43
		JOSE CAMATA (SP)				00.04.00	00.44.05		22.22.22		***	00:26:55.31	
28	29	CLAUDIO RIESER (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 -	(5)RCD	11:26:00	11:52:55.310	00:04:30 (35)	00:11:35 (35)	00:14:39 (32)	00:23:03 (31)	00:26:55.31	***	00:02:44.93 00:00:03.70	53.31
		HELENA DEYAMA (SP)				00.04.04	00.44.00		00.00.00		***	00:27:24.96	
29	23	Can-Am Maverick X3 / Musa / Rally Brasil	(1)RCF	10:58:00	11:25:24.960	00:04:21 (30)	00:11:23 (32)	00:14:34 (31)	00:23:06 (33)	00:27:24.96	***	00:03:14.58 00:00:29.65	52.35
		FABRICIO BIANCHINI (SP) WASHINGTON (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Bianchini Rally	(6)RCD		11:11:37.970	00:04:04 (19)	00:11:10 (25)	00:14:26 (29)	00.22.40	00:27:37.97	***	00:27:37.97	
30	32			10:44:00					00:22:10 (17)		***	00:03:27.59 00:00:13.01	51.94
		MAURICIO CSEIMAN (SP)				00:04:40	00:44:50	00.45.05	00.00.04		***	00:27:41.07	
31	45	Can-Am Maverick X3 Hps Racing	(5)RC3	11:18:00	11:45:41.070	00:04:48 (38)	00:11:56 (38)	00:15:05 (34)	00:23:34 (34)	00:27:41.07	***	00:03:30.69 00:00:03.10	51.84
		JOSE SAWAYA (SP)				00:04:34	00:11:43	00:14:52	00:23:05		00:00:54	00:28:01.16	
32	42	Can-Am Maverick R	(2)RCM	11:14:00	11:41:07.160	(36)	(36)	(33)	(32)	00:27:07.16	***	00:03:50.78 00:00:20.09	51.22
		BRUNO GUILHERMINO (SP)				00:04:24	00:11:30	00:15:47	00:24:09		***	00:28:12.93	
33	48	Can-Am Maverick X3 Gc Rally Team	(6)RC2	10:54:00	11:22:12.930	(33)	(33)	(37)	(36)	00:28:12.93	***	00:04:02.55 00:00:11.77	50.87
		DIEGO DE OLIVEIRA (PR)				00.04.44	00.44.54	00.45.00	00:24:03		***	00:28:28.90	
34	43	Polaris Rzr Pro R Utv Motorsposrts	(6)RC3	11:10:00	11:38:28.900	00:04:44 (37)	00:11:54 (37)	00:15:22 (35)	(35)	00:28:28.90	***	00:04:18.52 00:00:15.97	50.39
		PABLO RODRIGUES (MG)				00:05:07	00:12:13	00:15:43	00:24:20		***	00:28:50.97	
35	44	Can-Am Maverick X3 Forfun Racing	(7)RC3	11:16:00	11:44:50.970	(40)	(39)	(36)	(37)	00:28:50.97	***	00:04:40.59 00:00:22.07	49.75
		RODRIGO VARELA (SP) Can-Am Maverick R Varela Can-Am Monster Energy				00.02.40	00:40:24	00,42,00	00.00.50		00:06:00	00:30:16.60	
36	37		(4)R1M	10:14:00	10:38:16.600	00:03:40 (3)	00:10:31 (4)	00:13:02	00:20:56 (4)	00:24:16.60	***	00:06:06.22 00:01:25.63	47.4
		MARCOS FINATO (SP)				00.05.00	00.47.70	00.12.12	00.27.27		***	00:31:51.99	
37	17	Can-Am Maverick X3 / Bianchini Rally	(5)RCO	10:34:00	11:05:51.990	00:05:00 (39)	00:14:52 (42)	00:18:19 (40)	00:27:21 (40)	00:31:51.99	***	00:07:41.61 00:01:35.39	45.04

38	25	RAQUEL STEIN (SP) MINAE MIYAUTI (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Msl Motorsport	(2)RCF	11:28:00	12:00:38.240	00:05:56 (42)	00:13:20 (41)	00:17:42 (39)	00:27:12 (39)	00:32:38.24	***	00:32:38.24 00:08:27.86 00:00:46.25	43.97
39	11	JOAO PAULO MILAN (SP) LOURIVAL ROLDAN (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Cotton Racing	(7)RCD	10:50:00	11:15:53.840	00:04:03 (17)	00:11:03 (18)	00:13:56 (17)	00:22:11 (19)	00:25:53.84	00:07:00	00:32:53.84 00:08:43.46 00:00:15.60	43.63
40	9	DANIEL MASILI (SP) - Dust Off Road	(6)RCO	10:28:00	11:02:23.720	00:08:47 (44)	00:16:44 (43)	00:20:32 (41)	00:29:45 (41)	00:34:23.72	***	00:34:23.72 00:10:13.34 00:01:29.88	41.73
41	41	MICHAEL BIANCHINI (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Bianchini Rally	(8)RCD	11:08:00	***	00:05:54 (41)	00:13:10 (40)	00:17:30 (38)	00:27:10 (38)	00:40:00.00	***	00:40:00.00 00:15:49.62 00:05:36.28	35.88
42	27	JORGE WAGENFUHR (PR) Can-Am Maverick R Lifesil.Com / Mrp Performance	(7)RCO	10:02:00	***	00:03:40 (3)	00:10:43 (9)	00:54:57 (42)	01:02:57 (42)	00:40:00.00	***	00:40:00.00 00:15:49.62 00:00:00.00	35.88
43	30	VANDERLEI RABI (SP) Polaris Rzr Pro R Cotton Racing	(7)RC2	10:52:00	***	00:03:48 (8)	00:10:41 (7)	01:02:13 (43)	01:14:38 (43)	00:40:00.00	***	00:40:00.00 00:15:49.62 00:00:00.00	35.88
44	18	PEDRO AZEVEDO (SP) Can-Am Maverick X3 Rally Brasil	(8)RC3	11:24:00	***	00:07:59 (43)	***	***	***	00:40:00.00	***	00:40:00.00 00:15:49.62 00:00:00.00	35.88
45	35	CLAUDIO SALOMAO (PR) ALFREDO MOOR (PR) Can-Am Maverick X3 Varela Can-Am Monster Energy	(9)RCD	11:02:00	***	* * *	* * *	* * *	* * *	00:40:00.00	***	00:40:00.00 00:15:49.62 00:00:00.00	35.88



